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University of Laval
Ecole D'actuariat
Pavillon Vachon
Quebec, PQ GlK 7P4
Can
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John Beekman

Ball State University
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Muncie, IN 47306

USA
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James Berger

Transamerica Occidental
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1100 Walnut At.
Kansas City, MO
USA

jim.berger@transamerica.com
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64106-2152

William Bluhm
Milliman&Robertson Inc
8500 Normandale Lake Blvd.
# 1850
Minneapolis,
USA
bill.bluhm@milliman.com

MN 55437

Douglas Borton

10 Lorraine Ave.

Spring Lake, New Jersey
USA

0776-1711

douglascborton@compuserv.com
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University of Alberta
Dept of Mathematical Sci
Edmonton, AB T6G 2G1
Can

jacques@gompertz.math.ualbert
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Judy Anderson
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475 N. Martindale Rd.
Suite BO0C
Schaurburg,
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janderson@soca.org

IL 60173

Donald Behan
Georgia State Uniwv
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Atlanta,
UsA
dbehanegsu.edu

GA 30075

Claire Bilodeau

University of Waterloo

Dept of Statistics

Waterloo, ON N2L 1V8

Can
cbilodea@jeeves.uwaterloo.ca

Philip Booth

City University

Dept of Actuarial Science
London, EC1 VOHB

United Kingdom
p.booth@city.ac.uk

Robert Brown

University of Waterloo
Dept. of Statistics & Act.
Waterloo, ON N2L 1V8
rlbrown@jeeves.uwaterloc.ca
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Sarah Christiansen
Principal Financial Group
711 High Street
Des Moines, IA
USA

50392-0650

christiansen.sarah@principal.com
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Sam Cox

Georgia State University
Dept of Risk Mgmt
Atlanta, GA 30302

Usa

samcoxe@egsu.edu

Gefforey Crofts
74 Scott Drive
Bloomfield, CT
USA

06002

Thomas Edwalds
Society of Actuaries
475 N. Martingale RD.
Suite BOO
Schaumberg, IL
USA
tedwalds@soa.org

60173

Richard Gorvett
University of Illinois
Dept of Finance

340 Commerce West,1206 S
Champaign, IL

Usa
gorvett@students.uiuc.edu
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Matt Hassett

Arizona State Univ

Dept of Mathematics
Temple, AZ 85287-1804
USA
hassett@math.la.asu.edu

Curtis Huntington
University of Michigan
Cept of Mathematics
2864 East Hall
Ann Harbour, MI
Uusa
chunt@math.las.umich.edu

48109-1109
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Steven Craighead
Naticonwide Life Insurance
1 National Plaza

1-27-01
Columbus, OH
usa

usnat L4AT@IBMMAIL.COM
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University of Montreal

Dept of Math & Stats

Box €128 succ. Center-Ville
Montreal, PQ H3C 3J7

CAn
doray@brise.ere.umontreal.ca

Edward Frees

University of Wiscosin-Madiso
School of Bisiness

975 University Ave\

Madison, WI 53706-1323

UsA

jfrees@bus.wisc.edu

Lijia Guo

Ball State University
Dept of Mathematical Sci
Muncie, IN 47306-0490
USA

lguo@math.bsu.edu

Thomas Herzog
Federal Housing Administratio
Suite 3119

451 7th Street SW
Washington, DC 20410
Usa

thomas_n._herzog@hud.gov

Bruce Jones

Univ of Western Ontario
Statistical & Acturial Sci
London, ON N6A 5B7

Can

jones@stats.uwo.ca
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Donald Jones

Oregon State University
Dept of Math

368 Kidder
Corvallis,
USA
donjones@math.orst.edu

OR 97331-4605

Mary Kelly

University of Calgary
Faculty of Management
2500 University Dr. NW
Calgary, AB T2MN 1N4
Can

mkelly@mgmt .ucalgary.ca

Zaki Khorasanee
City University
Northampton Square
London, ECIV OHB
England
MZK@CITY.AC.UK

Sheldon Lin
University of Iowa
14 Maclean Hall
Iowa City, IA
USa
slin@stat.uliowa.edu

52242

Warren Luckner

Society of Actuaries
475 N. Martingale Rd.
Suite 800
Schamburg,
USA

wluckner@soa.org

IL 68516

John Manistre

Crown Life Ins

1901 Scarth Street
Regina, SK S4P 4L4
Can
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Vladimir Kalashnikov
Russian Academy Science

Institute of Systems Analysis

PR 60 Let Oktyabrya, 9
Moscow, 117312

USA
skalash@glasnet.ru

Robert Kerr
KERR/MRH Partners
Suite 300

505-3rd Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3E€
Can

HsiuAn Lin

Univ of Wisconsin-Madison
975 University Ave
Madison, WI 53706-1323
USA
hlin7@students.wisc.edu

Dick London

Actex Publications
Box 974
Winsted, CT
usa
dick@actexmadriver.com

06098

Roy Maltby

Box 59, Site 2

S.S. #3

Calgary, AB T3C 3N9

Can
rmaltby@math.ucalgary.ca

Peter March
Chio State University

231 W. 18th Ave.
Columbusg, OH 43210
USA

march@math.ohio-state.edu
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Zain Mohey-Deen
Society of Actuaries
475 N Martingale Rd.
Suite 800
Schaumbura,
USA
zmoheydeen@soa.org

IL 60173-2226

Cecil Nesbitt
University of Michigan
Dept of Mathematics

East Hall
Ann Harbor, MI 48109-1109
USA

Jeffery Pai

Univ of Manitcba

181 Freedman Crescent
Winnipeg, MB R3T 5V4
Can
jpai@cc.umanitoba.ca

Esther Portnoy
University of Illinois
Urbana-Champaign

4109 W Green Street
Urbana, IL 61801

USA
portnoy@math.uiuc.edu

Anna Rappaport

William Mercer Inc

10 South Wacker Dr.
Chicago, IL 60606

usa
anna_rappaport@mercer.com

Margie Rosenberg
University of Wisconsin
975 University Ave
Madison, WI 53706

USA
mrosenberg@bus.wisc.edu
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Sambhu Nath

University of Calgary
Dept of Mathematics
2500 Universgity Dr. NW
Calgary, AB T2N 1N4
Can
snath@math.ucalgary.ca

Louis Ng

NY Life Ins. Worldwide

18/F Phase 1, Ming An Plaza
Sunning Rd. Causeway Bay

Horng Kong,

China

louisn@hk.super.net

Peter Plumley
Consulting Actuary

17 E. Division Street
Chicago, IL 60601
USA

pplumley@ix.netcom.com

Andre Premont
University of Laval
Ecole D'Actuariat
Pavillion Vachon
Ste-Foy, PQ G1K 7p4
Canada
apremont@act.ulaval.ca

Jacques Rioux
University of Laval
157 Gulfview Court
North Liberty, Iowa
UsA

jrouix@act .ulaval.ca

52317

David Scollnik
University of Calgary
Dept of Mathematics

2500 University Dr. NW
Calgary, AB T2N 1N4

Can
scollnik@acs.ucalgary.ca
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Arnold Shapiro

Penn State

409F

Smeal College of Business
University Park, PA 16802
USA

afsl@psu.edu

Elias shiu
University of Iowa
Dept of Statistics
Iowa city, IO 52242
Usa
eshiu@stat.uiowa.edu

Leon Tenney
Mathematical Finance Co.
618 Trail Head Rd.
Monument, CO

Usa

wt@marketl.com

Emiliano Valdez

Univ of Wisconsin-Madison
975 Urivergity Ave.
School of Business
Madison, WI 53706

Usa

evaldez@bus.wisc.edu

Heekyung Youn

University of St. Thonas
2115 Summit Ave

St., Paul, MN 55105-1096
USA

hkyoun@stthomas.edu
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Hoque Sharif

Drake University

CBPA, 2507 University Ave
Des Miones, IA 50311

USA
hoque.sharif@drake.edu

Donald Stewart
Arizona Stat Univ

Math Dept, Main Campus
Box 871804

Temple, AZ B85287-1804
UsA

stewart@math.la.asu.edu

Mark Tenney

Mathematical Finance Co.
4313 Lawrence Street
Alexandria, VA 80132
Usa

mfc@patriot.net

Julia Wirch

University of Waterloo
Dept of Statistics

200 University Ave. W.
Waterloo, ON N2L 3G1

Can

jlwirch@barrow.uwaterloo.ca

Virginia Young

Univ of Wigconsin-Madison
School of Business
Madison, WI 53706

USA

vyoung@bus.wisc.edu






